1. SOLICITATION NUMBER

2. DATE ISSUED

3. DATE OPENED

PAGE OF

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION W91236-04-B-0013 Ol APR2004 |  18May2004 |1 | 3  pages
4. ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)
18.10.381.:Arm§/ Engineer District, Norfolk | CERTIFY that | have opened, read, ct B
N fo{l(znt\llire§§5'0-1096 and recorded on this abstract all offers -W

OTIol, : received in response to this solicitation. . |SIGNATURE M DATE SIGNED
»CHERYL B. JONES 5/(a1/0¢
5. PROJECT TITLE 9. OFFERS
8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO. 1 l NO. 2 ——

Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity Contract for Maintenance | (Check A, B or C and complete D, Eand F.) ~———- -0 e = —-

Dredging at Various locations, James River, Virginia Cottrell Contracting Corporation Southern Dredging Company, Inc
A. HIRED LABOR Chesapeake, VA 23320 North Charleston, SC 29403
B. REASONABLE CONTRACT B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount] _iE. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
{Without Profit) 20% - , 20%
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED X C. REASONABLE CONTRACT C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED [c. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
{Including Profit) [ I
7A. 7C. EST. | D. E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT | E. ESTIMATED
ITEM 78. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
1001 |Initial Mohilization and Demobilization 1 LS 375,500.00 200,000.00 450,000.00
1002 |Subsequent Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS 200,200.00 100,000.00 450,000.00
1003 | Dredging - Lower and Middle James River | 400,000 | CY 1.60 640,000.00 1.94 776,000.00 3.50 1,400,000.00
Dredging Upper James River Shoals A L o
1004 Richmond Deepwater Terminal 50,000 CY 3.90 195,000.00 3.46 173,000.00 4__| 0 205,000.00
Dredging Upper James River Shoals " o = T
1005 Richmond Deepwater Terminal to Hopewell 30,000 | CY 3.80 114,000.00 3.55 106,500.00 6.10 183,000.00
Dredging Upper James River Shoals B | : A
1006 Richmond Harbor 100,000 | CY 3.30 330,000.00 3.20 320,000.00 5.30 530,000.00
Transportation of Plant and Equipment from
1007 Designated Mobilization Point to First 100 MI 24,000.00 400 40,000.00 500 50,000.00
Dredging Area and Susequent Areas
NSN 7540-01-150-0881 501419-101 NOTE: If more than two offers are received, continue on OF 1419A, usappc v1.00  OPTIONAL FORM 1419 (11-88)

Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.236-1



[

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER

2. DATE ISSUED

3. DATE OPENED "
18 May 2004 2 | 3

4. ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)
U. S. Army Engineer District, Norfolk | CERTIFY that | have opened, read,
?\103 t!c:)xl-lczmvsge;t3510-1096 and recorded on this abstract all offers
or ’ received in response to this solicitation. b__- SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
5. PROJECT TITLE 9. OFFERS
8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE = NO. 1 NO. 2
Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity Contract for Maintenance| (Check A, B or C and complete D, Eand F.) | ' A OFFEROR
Dredging at Varicus locations, James River, Virginia Cottrell Contracting Corporation  |Southern Dredging Co., Inc.
A. HIRED LABOR Chesapeake, VA 23320 North Charleston, SC 29405
B. REASONABLE CONTRACT |8, B0 sECURITY [Type and amount) B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
{Without Profit) 20%
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED X C. REASONABLE CONTRACT C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
{Including Profit) 1
7A. ;
7C. EST. D. E. UNIT F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
ITEM 7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM | o yanTiry | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
Mobilization and Demobilization of
1008 Additional Pipeline 1 LS 51,990.00 10,000.00 100,000.00
—1[—“; IE.JJE[IUH dﬂd RL‘H}U\ dl l‘l %dd”‘.lonal 7 500 LF 4 20 31 500 00 2 00 15 OOO OO 9 OO 67 SOO OO
007 | pipeline , . ,500. . ,000. . ,500.
Dredging - Upper James River Shoals at
1010 Pipeline Lengths Exceeding 7,500 LF 25,000 CYy 4.30 iO7,500.00 4.00 100,000.00 6.69 167,250.00
1011 |Contracting Officer Directed Standby Time 1 DY 12,750.00 20,000.00 24,000.00
Economic Factor for Option Yearl, to be
2000 applied to the total of Base Year % 2,126,171.00 1,879,105.00 3,735,552.50
Economic Factor for Option Year 2, to be
3000 applied to the total of Base Year % 2,173,651.00 1,888,407.50 3,808,087.50
R L L | _
|Ewnnm1u Factor for Option Year 3, to be o I— : o . ' s B e
4000 mph\:d to the total of Base Year Yo _,....1,547_(_}9 | 1,897,710.00 3,916,890.00
NSN 7540-01-150-0981 501418-101 NOTE: I more than two offers are received, continue on OF 1418A, UsAPPC V1.00 OPTIONAL FORM 1419 111-88)

Prescribed by GSA - FAR (4B CFR} 53.238-1



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER
W91236-04-B-0013

2. DATE ISSUED

|3. DATE OPENED

01 APR 2004 18 May 2004

PAGE OF

2 PAGES

4, ISSUING OFFICE NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE)
gd3s}5 Antn%'tEn%meer District, Norfolk | CERTIFY that | have opened, read,
Norfo{ﬁnVArc§3510—1096 and recorded on this abstract all offers

? received in response to this solicitation. > SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
5. PROJECT TITLE 9. OFFERS

8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE NO. 1 NO. 2

; i , i i 3 {Check A, B or C and complete D, E and F.) : :

Indefinite Delivery/Indefinite Quantity Contract for Maintenance P . OFERGR % GEEhon

Dredging at Various locations, James River, Virginia

| A,

Cottrell Contracting Corporation

Southern Dredging Company, Inc.

HIRED LABOR Chesapeake, VA 23320 North Charleston, SC 29405
i B. REASONABLE CONTRACT B, BID SECURITY (Type and amount) B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)
! [Wﬁin:_ Profit) 20% B
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED % C. REASONABLE CONTRACT C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED
(Including Profit) 1
. . _ N Bl _ _
7C. EST. D. E. UNIT | F. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED D. UNIT E. ESTIMATED
eV 78. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
Economic Factor for Option Year 4, to be a | 5 :

5000 applied to the total of Base Year % 2,273,608.00 | 1,907,012.50 4,061,960.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT BID 10,877,417.00 9,432,735.00 19,149,240.00
(BASE BID PLUS ALL OPTION YEARS)

| 1
|
NOTE: If more than two offers are received, continue on OF 1419A, usapPc Vi.co  OPTIONAL FORM 1419 (11-88)

NSN 7540-01-150-0981

501418101

Prescribed by GSA - FAR (4B CFR) 53.238-1



